M2DODOSS79		
(Address) (Address)	500290631825	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/30/1601027018 **25.00	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED SECRETARY OF ST MALLANASSEE, ELC	
Office Use Only	D. SCOTT OCT 1 8 2016	

|



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 3, 2016

TIPHANIE MCAFEE 2655 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY ALPHARETTA, GA 30009

SUBJECT: HEALTHIT PROJECT MANAGERS, LLC Ref. Number: M12000005379

We have received your document for HEALTHIT PROJECT MANAGERS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 616A00021214

 \bigcirc

n:



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

encroced

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Jackson Health IT, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Tiphanie McAfee

Name of Person

Jackson Health IT, LLC

Firm/Company

2655 Northwinds Parkway

Address

Alpharetta, GA 30009

City/State and Zip Code

tmcafee@jacksonhealthcare.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: , 992-1269 Tiphanie McAfee _{at (}678 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numbe Name of Person MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: **Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building**

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: 🔳 \$25 Filing Fee 👘 🔲 \$30 Filing Fee &

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Certificate of Status

S55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Ę

CR2E055 (9/15)

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of

State: Health IT Project Managers, LLC

۰.

Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	
(<u>Principal office address</u> <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (<u>Mailing address</u> <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	
2. The Florida document number of this limited liab	ility company is: M12000005379
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Georgia, U	SA
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: $09/2$	24/2012
SECTION 11 (5-9 complete only the applicable cl	
5. New name of the limited liability company: Ja	ckson Health IT, LLC
(must	contain "Limited Liability Company, ""L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted copy of the written consent of the managers or man must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.	for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a aging members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name " or "LLC.")
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered registered agent and/or the new registered office ad	l officer address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	
New Registered Office Address:	
	Enter Florida Street Address
	, Florida
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Reg	istered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

 $\vec{7}$. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

Ν, .

i.

,

.

.

.

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:

,

<u>Title/ Capacity</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
			Add
			Remove
			[]∧dd
			Remove
			Add
		- <u></u>	Remove
			Add
			SERVE FILLED
			TLORD Remove
aforementior	a certificate, if required: no more than 90 ned amendment(s), duly authenticated by under the law of which this entity is orga	the official having custody of record	s in the
	Douglas B. Kli		_
	Typed or prin	nted name of signee	

Filing Fee: \$25.00

Control Number : 11073421

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Jackson Health IT, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number Date Inc/Auth/Filed Jurisdiction Print Date Form Number

13474881

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

